

## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	18/09/2024	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	86310933
Name	Quality Street Pouch
Ingredients	<b>Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk (Skimmed Milk, Sugar), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Cocoa Mass, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Coconut, Whey Powder Product (Milk), Butter (Milk), Hazelnuts, Whey Powder (Milk), Emulsifiers (Lecithins, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Fat-reduced Cocoa Powder, Butterfat (Milk), Salt, Flavourings, Acid (Lactic Acid), Milk Chocolate contains cocoa solids 25% minimum, milk solids 14% minimum Dark Chocolate contains cocoa solids 35% minimum. Milk and Dark Chocolates contain Vegetable Fats in addition to cocoa Butter</b>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	<b>Not suitable</b> for those with a <b>Milk, Nut or Peanut allergy</b> , May contain <b>Peanuts</b> and <b>other Tree Nuts</b> .
Net Quantity	6
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep in cool dark place
Manufacturer's name and address	UK: Nestlé UK, PO Box 207, York, YO91 1WS.
Instructions for use	
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	Per 100g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	468kcal
Fat	20.2g
Of which saturated	11.6g
Carbohydrate	67.2g
Of which sugars	57.7g
Fibre	1.4g

Protein	3.3g
Salt	0.23g
Alcoholic Strength	No
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	no
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes